Rule 2.21 Form 2.15B(Scot)
: The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(6) of the Insolvency (Scotland} Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Moray Timber Lid §C161601

(a} Insert full We, Geoffrey [saac Jacobs & Blair Carnegie Nimmo

name(s) and KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

address(es} of 191 West George Street 191 West George Street

administrators Glasgow Glasgow
G221 G221J

attach a copy of:-

*Delete as the statement of affairs -in respect of the administration of the above company.
applicable

ol Tl

Joint Adrinistraior

Dated 24 November 2014
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Geoffrey Isaac Jacobs
information in the box opposite but if KPMG LLLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 191 West George Street
coniact you if there is a query on the Glasgow
form. G2 2LJ
The contact information that you give Tel +44 (0) 141 226 5511
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX 551820 Glasgow 20 DX Exchange

ublic record

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, 4® Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
S5l GIZKW* Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
scT #549

26/11/2014 DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2

COMPANIES HOUSE |




Rule 2.21 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B (Scot)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986

Statement as to the affairs of

Moray Timber Limited (in administration)

asatl6 September 20]4 the datc ﬂmt thc company cntered admxmsu-atmn.

- ) . — .- .....Statatory Declaration . _
e —I solemnly-and-sincerely declers thet-the information p"owdcd fn-this- statement-and-the lists A=~ ——
P “to G annexed dnd signed as relative hcrcto is, to the bcst of my knowledge and belief, true and

== : complcte

AND I make t.lns solemn declaration :onsclenhously believing the same to be true and by
vxrtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declaratmns Act 1835,

Declared at Flca

Signed

This__ 28%~ . dayof Detosi.

Before me /""C ‘2"’&—"

I Ea T D2 sont
A Notary Public erJustice-efthe Peaceor Sohcttor




STATEMENT as to the affairs of the Company on the

Plcase do not writz in this margia :
Please complete legibly, preferably in Estimated
" black type, or bold block Icttering Realisable Valueg
£ .
ASSETS :
Assets not specifically secured (as per List “A™) 52,850
Assets specifically secured (as per List “B™) ;’
Estimated realisable value (ﬁ s':i:)
Less: Amount due to secured creditors ' !
Estimated Surplus : 115310 115310
Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors, holders of )
i “floating charges and unsecured creditors _ 168,160
' LIABILITIES -~ =~ — R S -
. “Preferential creditors (as per Llst “Cy ' 11,742
@ " Estimated balance of assets available for holdérs of ﬂoatmg
=  chatges and unsecured creditors 1§_6,4 18 -
Estimated prescribed part of net propcrty where applicable (to : T
_ carry forward) (34,284)
Holders of floating charges (as per List “D") . (32,249)
Estimated smplus/deﬁcxency as regards holders of ﬂoatmg
‘ charges ... .. . .- . — 89,885
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
L (brought down) 34,284
) - Unsecured Creditors I . £
Trade accounts (as per List “E™) __ - _ | 38878
Bills payable (as per List “F”) _ '
Contingent or other Habilities {as per List “G”)
Total unsecured creditors (excludmg
any shortfall to floating charge (388,758)
o holders)” ‘
-
Estimated Deficiency as regards'creditors unsecured creditors____ (264,589)
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
~ Estimated deficieficy afler ﬂoatmg charge where apphcable n/a
(brought down) - )
{264,589)
Estimated Su:plusteﬁmcncy as regards credltors _ _
Issued and Called-up Capital (56,250)
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members (320,839)
These figures must be read subject to the following:— *delete as appropriate
#[(a) There is no wipaid capital Linble to be called up] V
y ; id capital I estimated to produce £ which

isfis not charged in favour of the holder of the floating charges(s)}

The estimates are subject to the expenses of the liquidation and to any surplus or deficiency on trading pending realisation of the

Asgets.




Please do not write in
this .
Please complete

legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold

Statement of affairs LIST ‘A’
Assets not specifically secured

block lettering
Particulars of assets B00k£valuc Estima;tcd ;o produce
Batance at Bank ..........c.ccuumvreeceicreesncsnsssssssresees 2,345 Nil
Cash in haRd .....ovsreeeeceoreetrenrsreesseessemsessssraersens Nil. Nil
Marketable securities (as per Schedule I).......... 1,000 850
‘Bills receivable (as per Schedule M)..uuveerrereee Nil Nil
o Trade debtors (a5 per Schedule T} ...cc.cce I R R S
) G:—) Loans and acivances (as per Schedule IV) ....... - Nil Nil _
T " 77 Uiapaid calls (a5 per Schedule V) o Nil Nil
Stock in trade 50,000 25,000
Work in proércss -
AHe.ritable PLODETLY.cevuiviiirntinmimrsreremssssenesaeras .....
Lcasehold prol-)cr-t); .................... ..... Nil ) Nﬂ )
. | Plant, machinery and vehicles............... S 28,387 - 27,000
Furniture and SHHIZS, B ..o loeoer-ersersers Nil Nl - -
(7 Phtcn’és, trade mMarks, 18 u.....coimerrerermmmensassrinens Nil Nil
S e | Investments other.than marketable securities ... _Nil Nil
- Othcr- PIOPETLY cecuciivenrinnsionmasremerssrasrsmssssrnsasanss Nil }.Iil
Total 81,732 52,850

Signed %@r .

Date ,95//0/! &

Zagepefl. Jodustor.

o




Pleast do pal wite in this SCHEDULE 1 TO LIST ‘A’
ATgm .

. Statement of affairs
Please complete legibly, Marketable Securities

preferable in black type,

or bold block lettering . . :
Names to be arranged In alphabetical order and numbered
congecutively
Name of organisation in which Details of Book value Estimated to
No -, .- produce
securities are held securities held £ £
1 Centrica plc 269 ordinary 1,000 850
_ .. Shares
=, ) o
1-9)_ -
(=




Please do not write in
this margin

Plense complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
biock lettering

SCHEDULE O TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs
Bills of exchange, promissory notes, etc. available as assets

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

‘t Amount of bill | Date Estimated to Particulars of any
No Name and adress of acceptor or note when produce property held as
of bill or note due : security for payment
£ £ of bill or note

)




Please do not write in this
margin

SCHEDULE Il TO LIST A’

Statement of affairs

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or boid block leftering

Trade debtors

Names to be arranged In alphabefical order and numbered

consecutively

Name and address of
No debtor

Particulars of any
securities held for debt

. Book value

Estimated to
produce

£

—
o .
LA

{
‘
’

(7 o —

Dete M/cf// vd




Please do not write in this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or bold block lettering

SCHEDULE IV TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Names to be arranged In slphabetical order and pumbered

consecutively
No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value ro dutii to
debtor securities held for debt g P ¢

&

{i




Please do not write in
this margin
Please complete

legibly, preferably in
black type, or bald

SCHEDULE V TO LIST “A®
Statement of affairs
Loaps and Advances

block letiering Names to be srranged In alphabetical order and
numbered consecutively
Amount of Total Estimated
Noin No of call per amount to produce
S o o
register . held anpaid
£ £ £
N
Pecke ) -
&




Please do not write in this

margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably [n  black
type, or bold block

letiering
Consideration | Estimated value | Total Balance of Balance of Estimated
of assets | amount due | debt carried debt surphus from
specifically creditor to ListD unsecured security
secured : carried to List
E
200,000 232,249 32,249 nil nil
(L : , .
: & 21,000 - 13,000 nil nil -._ 8,000..
J
212,834 | 105,524 nil nil 107,310
Signed ) Date ]
Cfvmﬂﬂf*—/ 28 /0/1¥




‘Pesedonstwic s LIST ‘B’ (consisting of
margin .
Statement of affairs
Assets specifically secured and creditors fully or partly

secured (see note below) (not including debenture holders

pages)

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
biack type, or bold

block lettering secured by a floating charge)
Particulars of assets hei
No specifically secured and Da_r.c ted Nam!!:t;‘f Address and occupation
nature of security - security granie :
1 | Lease over 1.882 hectares of |  19/11/2003 The Royal 36 St Andrews Square
ground within Waterford Bank of Edinburgh -
Industrial Estate, Forres e - Scotland plc - ...EH22YB .. ._
. 3 |7 LomySY56CEO 7T | T11/01/2012 | ' Lombard "~ POBox 520
- : North Central Rotherham
_% T B i PI__,C . - 863 3BR
= 3 | ° 'L200DV10OSF 241042013 | Lombard ~-POBox520 - -;
. B North Central ° " Rothérham
PLC '$633BR
4 1200 DL10 CTZ 16052013 | Lombard PO Box 520
- North Central - Rotherham
PLC - S63 3BR
5 | Other debts and non-vesting | 24/11/2003 The Royal 1 Princes Street
debts including payments’ it | T Bankof -- London- ° -
made and monies received in Scotland EC2R 8FB
respect thereof. Commercial :
S Services Ltd
. ‘

Note: For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately

(2 an owner of goods in the company's possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an

agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or

(b} a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a selier under a
conditional sale agreement.




Please do not writs in
this margin.

Please complete
legibly, preferably In
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST “C’ (consisting of

pages)

Statement of affairs

Preferential creditors for salaries, wages and otherwise

Names to be arranged in aiphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No Name of creditor

Address

Employee claims per attached schedule




)

Please do not writs in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bald
block lettering

. Balance not
Nature of claim Total amount of claim Amou:émg as preferential carried to
P List ‘E’
159,628 11,742 147,886

e




Please do not write in
this margin

Please eomplete
legibly, preferably tn
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘D’ _
Statement of affairs
List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No Name and address of Holder Amount Description of assets over which
£ security extends

! | The Royal Bank of Scotland ple 32,249 .| Undertaking and all property and

assets present and future of the

- -- |-~ company including uncalled -

capital,
R
N
32,249

Date ﬁ}//y//g‘c

N

J fflé a.

e




ziZue'T  |eveow'cr. [ ¥396C__ [95'830'Y yavi's  [S1'911'01 ajeto ]
yrCra'Z 9L 6ZF D0ZES  |DOZES Ueydars Heqoy W)

VFESNT ¥Z 5E8 sy preucH JA|

09'40Z'E 71 06E DZZ09 (02209 AN S8R M

¥1'6.6'h Z6'0F QU LLIETEAR I

AG0rE'} ZTY0s  |ELYd uoJSIOr esi] SN

¥Zr6a O'BRs'S 9w ozl’l _|oo0zo UOISULOr RSB SN
SEOvE'y 1glL'L T EELL B3RO LNty SN
A Y4 99' 0¥ 99’10k e Areg mi|
55509 LZHL0 |sazsy __|oezsy e |
aLaZE ' losvez loetes  |ogiee wapQ raiav M

f - Tra906z G082 [eveic  |os6le elisID UBIE M
vE ¥69 00°885'S 98'9Z}'s_ 00020’} UOIBWED) SoUELD) BN
i RSOES'E VL 65y £9z0. _ legzos wosRpuY Bio:D
[T 00'995'S va96Z__ |cr6L0 Ui geeZl’t 000z’ uoBRPUY SIWEr W
2 .\ :
i) B N
vl I ) vua i ; —_— wu3 s80.5
FHnan ..__ nef Uy sheptioy | whepjiod I o peary ALY e
[ AVd AYGNOH SUVYIHHY 3OV
. |

LT i EFERE]

30

T [ | | PO Jequ) ] Aeron




Please do not write in
this margin

Please compiete
legibly, preferable in

LIST ‘E’ (consisting of

pages)

Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — trade accounts.

Identify separately on this list customer's claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of

black type, or beld goods and services
block lettering .
Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
Amount of the debt
No Name of and address of creditor
£
Per attached schedule 388,758
FEEN _
Rarall . - -
- o . &;_..
) - |

Swed /D Compr— e 2ty




Moray Timber Ltd -

List E Trade Creditors £

A 1 Engineering, 25 West Road, Greshop Industrial Estate, Forres, IV36 26W ’ © 5,679.60
Atkinson & Kirby, Atkinson Road, Ormskirk, Lancashire, L39 2AJ 4,031.80
Caledonian Plywood, 1 Cardowan Park, Tannochside Park, Uddingston, Glasgow, G71 _ ,
SPF : 11,284.56
Cordiners, Sindair Road, Aberdeen, AB11 9P] . 1,220.92
Crown Timber, Crown House, 1 Wilkinson Road, Love Lane Industrial Estate,

Cirencester, Gloucestershire, GL7 IWH 21,545,33
Elgin Truck & Van Centre Ltd, Linkwood Place, Elgin, V30 1HZ 130.20
Finewood Joinery Products Ltd, Aimond Road, Falkdrk, FK2 9FQ 773.88
G M Leltch Ltd, 7 Henderson Drive, Invemess, V1 ITR o B&D.94
Gilmour & Aitken Ltd, Milton Sawmill, Auchincarrech Rd, Jamestown, Alexandria, -
Dunbartonshire, G83 SEY 6,158.93
Highland Industrial Supplies Ltd, 36 Seafield Road Longman Industrial Estate, - e e e
Inverness, IV1 15G : ; . 29.86
Howden Joinery Group plc, 40 Portman Square, London,WlH 6T - ot T wmoTTT T o35L60 777
LT.W. Industry,_l Wheatshone_EIace, Soumﬁeld_InQu_sm_al Estate Glenroﬂ'\ers Flfe KY6 : :

o 28W ’ = ; . .7,657.67
¥ International Timber, Evans Business Centre, Grangemouth, FK3 8UU - , o - 11,143.56

J Gordon Williamson Ltd, Moycroft Industrial Estate; Elgin, Moray, IV30 1)(2 _ B , 351.75
James Donaldson Timber Ltd, Elm Park Sawmills, Leven, Fife, KY8 4PS : . 18,449.29

- Joanna's Night Club, 199 High St, Elgin, Iv30 1DJ (overpald debtor) o ) 259.78 -
John Gordon & Son, Balblair Road, Naim, IV12 5LT ‘ 23,068.34 -
Kiloran Limited, 10 Knockbreck Street, Tain, IV19 1B] {cverpaid debtor) : ‘ 563.64
Leeds Plywood & Doors, Midland Road, Leeds, LS10 2R) . - . . T 1,752.68
Stephen Leggatt Joiner, address unknown (overpald ‘debtor) o 72.00
Masons Timber Prodicts, PO Box 260, Oswestry, Shropshire, SY10 1EW . 25178
Meyer Timber, Central Dock Road, Port of Grangemouth, Grangemouth, FK3 BUE L - 5,997.23
"NMBS Ltd, 10 Merus Court, Meridian Business Park, Leicester, LE19 1R] . 26,801.00-
Premdor, Birthwaite Business Park, Huddersﬁeid Road, Darton, Barnsley, South -

. .Yorkshire, §73 515 .. B S T 1,331.12 -
Protim Sclignum Ltd, Heidhouse Lane, Mariow, Bucks, SL7 1LS . . 2,742.00
Rembrand Timber Ltd, Shielhilt Woad, Tealing, By Dundee, DD4 OPW ’ 226.80
SEPA, Strathallan House, Castle Business Park, Stirling, FK9 4TZ ) 1,131.30
Swadscot Timber, Maltings Business Centre, Longman Road, Invemess, [v1 1SL .77 1526540
Tayfirth Laminates, Block 2, Kinnoull Rd, Dunsinane Industrial Estate, Dundee, Angus, S -

(. . DD23PZ ' o 776.04
{ 1 Thombridge Sawmills, Thorbidge Yard, Laurieston Road, Grangemouth, FK3 8XX : : ‘ 2,753.07
Timberscape, Unit 10, Plot 22, Dalcross Industrial Estate, Inverness, V2 7XB - 3,550.48
W Thomson Saw Service Lid, Waterford Tndustrial Estate, Forres, Moray, V367 3EE 427.02
- . : .- 176,639.57-
HMRC - VAT to 16/09/2014 ' 43,835.32.
HMRC - PAYE / NIC 20,397.14
: ' 64,232.46
Unsecured Employee Related Claims 147,886.47

388,758.50




Please_do nol write in
this-margin
Please mmplele

legibly, preferably in
biack type, or bold

. block lettering

*Note

The particulars of any
bills of exchange and
promissory notes held
by a holder should be
inserted immediately
below the name and
address of such
creditor.

LIST ‘F’
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory nates, etc

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered cons;cutlve!y

No Name and address of Name and address of Amount of claim

. Date when
*
acceptor of bill or note . holder due £

N\

#§o




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering -

LIST ‘G’
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities

Names to be arranged in aiphabetical arder and numbered consecutively

No

Name and address of creditor

Nature of liability

Amount of claim

£

N




